
Dear Editor: 

 

We thank you for the opportunity to revise our manuscript and the reviewers for 

their helpful comments. We believe that the manuscript is significantly improved. 

Below is a point-by-point response to your comments and those of the 

reviewers. If you believe that we have not adequately addressed any comments 

or issues, we would very much appreciate an opportunity to address them. 

 

 

Scientific quality: The manuscript describes a case report of Headache and sick 

sinus syndrome. The topic is within the scope of the WJCC. Summary of the 

Peer-Review Report: The reviewer thinks the article presents a case of SSS 

presented with headache and palpitation. The case would be of interest. The 

English language needs minor language polishing. In the discussion section 

the authors should discuss the possible pathogenesis of headache related to 

SSS clearly.  

Response: We have added a paragraph about the possible pathogenesis of 

headache related to SSS. Thank you for your suggestion. 

(3) Format: There are 3 figures. A total of 8 references are cited. The manuscript 

did not cite any references published in the last 3 years. There is no self-citation.  

Response: We have added see new references published in the last 3 years. 

Ref 9 is a self-citation paper. 

2 Language evaluation: Classification: Grade B. A language editing certificate 

issued by CACTUS was provided.  

Response: This manuscript has been edited by a language editing service. 

 

3 Academic norms and rules: The authors provided the Signed Informed 

Consent Form and the CARE Checklist–2016. The authors signed the Conflict-



of-Interest Disclosure Form and the Copyright License Agreement. No 

academic misconduct was found in the CrossCheck detection and Bing search.  

Response: Thank you. 

4 Supplementary comments: This is an unsolicited manuscript. The study was 

supported by the Science and Technology Department of Sichuan Province and 

the Chengdu Medical Research Project. The topic has not previously been 

published in the WJCC.  

5 Issues raised: (1) The authors did not provide the approved grant application 

form(s). Please upload the approved grant application form(s) or funding 

agency copy of any approval document(s); 

Response: We have upload the approved funding certification. 

 (2) PMID and DOI numbers are missing in the reference list. Please provide 

the PubMed numbers and DOI citation numbers to the reference list and list all 

authors of the references. Please revise throughout.  

Response: We have added all the DOI citation numbers of the references. 

Thank you.  

6 Re-review: Not required.  

7 Recommendation: Conditional acceptance.（Han Zhang） 

Response: Thank you very much. 


